TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM827899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bee Fantasy Corp		12/30/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zhen Liang	
Street Address:	7056 Vernazza PI	
City:	Eastvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92880	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97576774	BEE FANTASY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7146414022

Email: chrisyang@sjclawpc.com

Correspondent Name: Law Office of S.J. Christine Yang St 102

Address Line 1: 17220 Newhope Street

Address Line 4: Fountain Valley, CALIFORNIA 92708

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zhen Liang
SIGNATURE:	/Zhen Liang/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=22-1230 Assignment to Zhen Liang Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008151 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BEE FANTASY CORP** ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the following trademark application pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Application Serial No.	Date of Application
BEE FANTASY	97576774	September 2, 2022

WHEREAS, ZHEN LIANG, an individual ("Assignee") residing in Eastvale, California, is desirous of confirming his acquisition of the rights and goodwill in and to said trademark, "BEE FANTASY";

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, his successors, and assigns, effective on December 30, 2022 ("Effective Date") all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and application, or registration thereof. This grant specifically includes, without limitation, all common law rights as may have been acquired by Assignor with respect to such names and marks or terms confusingly similar thereto, heretofore adopted or used by Assignor as well as the right to recover for any third party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the Effective Date.

Signed on this 30th day of December 2022.

BEE FANTASY CORP.

ZHEN LIANG, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008151 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 07/28/2023